

Apr 24, 2023

Date:

	Car on	
1	9 . 14	
	e st thirt	
	States and the	

Request for Change Order

Procurement Services Division Attach copies of all prior Change Orders

At	Attach copies of all prior Change Orders				MinuteTraq (IQM2) ID #:		
Purchase Order #: 4284-1-SERV Original Purchase Order Dec 3, 2019				Change Order #: 6 Department: Division of Transporta Vendor #: 32246 Dept Contact: Bill Eidson		vision of Transportation	
/endor Name: Atlas Engineering Group, Ltd.			t: Bill Eidson				
ackground nd/or Reason or Change order Request: Professional Preliminary/Design Engineering Sei Extend contract expiration date to Jun 30, 2024, No change in contract encumbrance.			rvices, upon request (Va , and last invoice allowed	rious Locations). 5 d date to Nov 30, 20	ection #20-DEENG-04-EG 024.		
			IN ACCORDANCE	WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9			
] (A) Were not i	reasonably fore	seeable at the tir	me the contract was sig	jned.			
] (B) The chang	je is germane to	the original con	tract as signed.				
(C) Is in the be	est interest for t	he County of Du	Page and authorized b	y law.			
			INCREAS	E/DECREASE			
A Starting cor						\$250,000.0	
B Net \$ chang	ge for previous (Change Orders					
C Current con	ntract amount (A	(+ B)				\$250,000.0	
D Amount of I	this Change Ord	ler	Increase	Decrease			
E New contra	ct amount (C + I	D)				\$250,000.0	
Percent of c		0.00%					
G Cumulative	percent of all C	hange Orders (B	+D/A); (60% maximum on	construction contracts)		0.00%	
			DECISION MEM	O NOT REQUIRED			
Increase/Decre Price shows:	et code from: ease quantity fro aining encumbr	om:	to:				
and close cont			close contract	Decrease enco	umbrance 🗌 Ir	ncrease encumbrance	
				EMO REQUIRED			
) contract expira					
		, of current cont	tract amount 📋 Fund	ling Source			
OTHER - explai	n below:						
c		6892	Apr 24, 2023	116		4127/23	
epared By (Initial	5)	Phone Ext	Date	Recommended for Appro	val (Initials) Phone	Ext Date	
			REVIEWED B	(Initials Only)			
						- 0 00	
				dical		5223	
yer			Date	Procurement Officer		Date	
ef Financial Offic	cer			Chairman's Office			

(Decision Memos Over \$25,000)

Date

(Decision Memos Over \$25,000)

Date